
Coe (12-2,3-2 American Rivers) -vs- Luther (8-6,3-2 American Rivers)
01/03/24 at Luther Field House, Decorah, IA

 
 

 
 
Coe 72

Luther 44

Date: 01/03/24
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 304
Site: Luther Field House, Decorah, IA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Coe 22 12 16 22 72
Luther 9 13 14 8 44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Kirkham,Caydee * 30 10-13 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 6 3 0 2 21
33 Petersen,Kaalyn * 26 7-15 0-0 0-1 6-5 11 2 1 0 0 2 14
05 Brunson,Taylor * 26 5-13 0-2 1-2 3-2 5 3 1 3 0 3 11
24 Wilhelmi,Katie * 14 2-3 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 4 0 0 0 1 5
13 Knight,Kelly * 26 1-6 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 2 0 1 2
22 Wisner,Ellie 15 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 2 5
25 Harvey,Meagan 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
23 Anderson,Alina 23 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 4
01 Kravig,Taryn 16 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 2 3
31 Peters,Mo 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
34 Danner,Erin 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
02 Lindgren,Maya 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
20 Chmelicek,Molly 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-66 4-16 2-5 15-22 37 18 11 14 2 14 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-15   60.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 0-6   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 10-15   66.67 % 1-2   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
Total 33-66   50.0 % 4-16   25.0 % 2-5   40.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Rubie,Jordan * 20 3-9 1-4 2-3 0-2 2 2 1 1 3 0 9
10 Solum,Amelia * 23 3-3 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 3 0 0 8
22 Jones,Kailey * 25 3-9 0-1 0-0 4-8 12 2 0 5 0 2 6
34 Kauls,Lizzie * 21 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 3 1 1 5
00 Strum,Haylie * 29 1-6 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 3 4 5 0 3 4
24 Isaacson,Chelin 21 2-4 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 0 6
03 Herda,Isabel 18 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 1 5
11 Miller,Megan 5 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Hosking,Kate 25 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 2 2 1 0
14 Schmitt,Kenlin 11 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Mundahl,Calie 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-46 4-13 8-11 8-19 27 11 9 23 6 8 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-8   75.00 % 1-1   100.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 2-15   13.33 % 0-3   0.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 16-46   34.8 % 4-13   30.8 % 8-11   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 3



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Coe Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Luther
MISS JUMPER by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE(in the paint) 09:41
REBOUND OFF by PETERSEN,KAALYN --
TURNOVER  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 09:29

09:18 MISS JUMPER by STRUM,HAYLIE
REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,KAALYN --
MISS JUMPER by WILHELMI,KATIE(in the paint) 09:02

09:02 BLOCK  by RUBIE,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by WILHELMI,KATIE --
GOOD 3PTR by WILHELMI,KATIE 08:49 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by PETERSEN,KAALYN --

08:39 TURNOVER  by KAULS,LIZZIE
STEAL  by WILHELMI,KATIE 08:39
GOOD JUMPER by PETERSEN,KAALYN(in the paint) 08:27 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE --

08:09 MISS JUMPER by RUBIE,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by BRUNSON,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by BRUNSON,TAYLOR 08:00

07:39 5-2 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SOLUM,AMELIA
MISS JUMPER by BRUNSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KAILEY
07:11 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by SOLUM,AMELIA

-- ASSIST  by STRUM,HAYLIE
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,KELLY 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KAILEY
06:50 MISS 3PTR by RUBIE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by WILHELMI,KATIE --
06:47 FOUL  by RUBIE,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 06:20 7-5 V 2
06:07 7-7 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,KAILEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RUBIE,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by BRUNSON,TAYLOR 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KAILEY
FOUL  by BRUNSON,TAYLOR 05:29

05:29 SUB OUT by SOLUM,AMELIA
05:29 SUB OUT by RUBIE,JORDAN
05:29 SUB OUT by KAULS,LIZZIE
05:29 SUB IN by HERDA,ISABEL
05:29 SUB IN by HOSKING,KATE
05:29 SUB IN by ISAACSON,CHELIN

SUB OUT by KNIGHT,KELLY 05:29
SUB OUT by WILHELMI,KATIE 05:29
SUB IN by WISNER,ELLIE 05:29
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ALINA 05:29

05:27 MISS 3PTR by JONES,KAILEY
REBOUND DEF by WISNER,ELLIE --
MISS LAYUP by WISNER,ELLIE(in the paint) 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KAILEY
04:47 TURNOVER  by STRUM,HAYLIE

STEAL  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 04:47
GOOD JUMPER by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE(in the paint) 04:28 9-7 V 2

04:09 MISS 3PTR by HOSKING,KATE
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,KAILEY

FOUL  by PETERSEN,KAALYN 04:05
SUB OUT by BRUNSON,TAYLOR 04:05
SUB OUT by PETERSEN,KAALYN 04:05
SUB IN by KRAVIG,TARYN 04:05
SUB IN by PETERS,MO 04:05

03:55 TURNOVER  by HERDA,ISABEL



STEAL  by KRAVIG,TARYN 03:55
03:55 FOUL  by JONES,KAILEY
03:55 SUB OUT by JONES,KAILEY
03:55 SUB IN by SCHMITT,KENLIN

GOOD 3PTR by WISNER,ELLIE 03:45 12-7 V 5
ASSIST  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE --

03:32 MISS JUMPER by STRUM,HAYLIE
REBOUND DEF by WISNER,ELLIE --

03:13 FOUL  by STRUM,HAYLIE
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,ALINA 03:01 14-7 V 7
ASSIST  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE --
FOUL  by WISNER,ELLIE 02:50
SUB OUT by WISNER,ELLIE 02:50
SUB IN by KNIGHT,KELLY 02:50
FOUL  by KRAVIG,TARYN 02:35

02:30 MISS 3PTR by STRUM,HAYLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ISAACSON,CHELIN

02:24 TURNOVER  by HOSKING,KATE
GOOD 3PTR by KRAVIG,TARYN 02:12 17-7 V 10
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ALINA --

01:55 MISS JUMPER by SCHMITT,KENLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,KELLY --

01:55 FOUL  by HERDA,ISABEL
01:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE(in the paint) 01:33 19-7 V 12
01:13 19-9 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by ISAACSON,CHELIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STRUM,HAYLIE
00:54 FOUL  by STRUM,HAYLIE
00:54 SUB OUT by STRUM,HAYLIE
00:54 SUB OUT by HERDA,ISABEL
00:54 SUB IN by SOLUM,AMELIA
00:54 SUB IN by RUBIE,JORDAN

SUB OUT by KRAVIG,TARYN 00:54
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ALINA 00:54
SUB IN by BRUNSON,TAYLOR 00:54
SUB IN by WILHELMI,KATIE 00:54
MISS FT by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 00:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 00:54 20-9 V 11

00:39 MISS JUMPER by RUBIE,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by PETERS,MO --
GOOD JUMPER by PETERS,MO(in the paint) 00:09 22-9 V 13
ASSIST  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Coe Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Luther
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHMITT,KENLIN
10:00 SUB OUT by ISAACSON,CHELIN
10:00 SUB IN by JONES,KAILEY
10:00 SUB IN by KAULS,LIZZIE

SUB OUT by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 10:00
SUB IN by WISNER,ELLIE 10:00
FOUL  by WILHELMI,KATIE 09:47

09:47 MISS FT by RUBIE,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:47 22-10 V 12 GOOD FT by RUBIE,JORDAN
FOUL  by PETERS,MO 09:30
TURNOVER  by PETERS,MO 09:30
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,KELLY 09:30
SUB OUT by WILHELMI,KATIE 09:30



SUB OUT by PETERS,MO 09:30
SUB IN by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 09:30
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ALINA 09:30
SUB IN by PETERSEN,KAALYN 09:30

09:09 FOUL  by SOLUM,AMELIA
09:09 TURNOVER  by SOLUM,AMELIA
09:06 FOUL  by SOLUM,AMELIA

GOOD JUMPER by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE(in the paint) 08:50 24-10 V 14
08:38 24-13 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by RUBIE,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by HOSKING,KATE
MISS JUMPER by BRUNSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HOSKING,KATE
SUB OUT by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 08:10
SUB OUT by WISNER,ELLIE 08:10
SUB IN by KRAVIG,TARYN 08:10
SUB IN by KNIGHT,KELLY 08:10

08:01 TURNOVER  by SOLUM,AMELIA
STEAL  by KNIGHT,KELLY 08:01
MISS LAYUP by PETERSEN,KAALYN(in the paint) 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by RUBIE,JORDAN
07:34 MISS JUMPER by JONES,KAILEY

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ALINA --
GOOD JUMPER by BRUNSON,TAYLOR 07:04 26-13 V 13

06:37 TURNOVER  by JONES,KAILEY
STEAL  by BRUNSON,TAYLOR 06:37
TURNOVER  by BRUNSON,TAYLOR 06:25

06:25 STEAL  by KAULS,LIZZIE
06:13 MISS 3PTR by RUBIE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,KAALYN --
MISS JUMPER by PETERSEN,KAALYN(in the paint) 06:01

06:01 BLOCK  by RUBIE,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by PETERSEN,KAALYN --
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSEN,KAALYN(in the paint) 05:50 28-13 V 15

05:43 MISS 3PTR by HOSKING,KATE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:43 SUB OUT by SOLUM,AMELIA
05:43 SUB OUT by RUBIE,JORDAN
05:43 SUB OUT by KAULS,LIZZIE
05:43 SUB IN by STRUM,HAYLIE
05:43 SUB IN by HERDA,ISABEL
05:43 SUB IN by ISAACSON,CHELIN

SUB OUT by BRUNSON,TAYLOR 05:43
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ALINA 05:43
SUB OUT by PETERSEN,KAALYN 05:43
SUB IN by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 05:43
SUB IN by WILHELMI,KATIE 05:43
SUB IN by PETERS,MO 05:43

05:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 05:26

05:26 STEAL  by STRUM,HAYLIE
05:14 28-15 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by ISAACSON,CHELIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOSKING,KATE
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,KELLY 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KAILEY
SUB OUT by KRAVIG,TARYN 04:49
SUB IN by WISNER,ELLIE 04:49

04:34 28-17 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,KAILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STRUM,HAYLIE

GOOD JUMPER by KNIGHT,KELLY 04:19 30-17 V 13
ASSIST  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE --

04:05 MISS JUMPER by JONES,KAILEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HERDA,ISABEL



FOUL  by WILHELMI,KATIE 03:58
03:58 SUB OUT by JONES,KAILEY
03:58 SUB IN by KAULS,LIZZIE

SUB OUT by WILHELMI,KATIE 03:58
SUB OUT by PETERS,MO 03:58
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ALINA 03:58
SUB IN by PETERSEN,KAALYN 03:58

03:58 30-18 V 12 GOOD FT by STRUM,HAYLIE
03:58 30-19 V 11 GOOD FT by STRUM,HAYLIE

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ALINA 03:29
REBOUND OFF by KNIGHT,KELLY --
MISS JUMPER by PETERSEN,KAALYN(in the paint) 03:19
REBOUND OFF by PETERSEN,KAALYN --
MISS JUMPER by PETERSEN,KAALYN(in the paint) 03:15

03:15 BLOCK  by KAULS,LIZZIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WISNER,ELLIE 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by ISAACSON,CHELIN
03:01 TURNOVER  by ISAACSON,CHELIN

STEAL  by PETERSEN,KAALYN 03:01
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,ALINA 02:54

02:54 STEAL  by HOSKING,KATE
02:47 30-22 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by KAULS,LIZZIE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by HOSKING,KATE
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,KELLY 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by KAULS,LIZZIE
02:16 SUB OUT by HERDA,ISABEL
02:16 SUB IN by RUBIE,JORDAN

SUB OUT by WISNER,ELLIE 02:16
SUB IN by BRUNSON,TAYLOR 02:16

01:56 TURNOVER  by HOSKING,KATE
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,KELLY 01:49
REBOUND OFF by PETERSEN,KAALYN --
MISS LAYUP by PETERSEN,KAALYN(in the paint) 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ISAACSON,CHELIN
FOUL  by KNIGHT,KELLY 01:34
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,KELLY 01:34
SUB IN by KRAVIG,TARYN 01:34

01:21 MISS JUMPER by KAULS,LIZZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,KAALYN --
GOOD JUMPER by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 01:13 32-22 V 10

00:59 TURNOVER  by ISAACSON,CHELIN
STEAL  by KRAVIG,TARYN 00:59
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ALINA(in the paint) 00:52
REBOUND OFF by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE --
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSEN,KAALYN(in the paint) 00:44 34-22 V 12
ASSIST  by BRUNSON,TAYLOR --

00:22 MISS JUMPER by STRUM,HAYLIE
REBOUND DEF by BRUNSON,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by BRUNSON,TAYLOR 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ISAACSON,CHELIN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Coe Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Luther
10:00 SUB OUT by HOSKING,KATE
10:00 SUB OUT by ISAACSON,CHELIN
10:00 SUB IN by SOLUM,AMELIA
10:00 SUB IN by JONES,KAILEY

SUB OUT by KRAVIG,TARYN 10:00
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ALINA 10:00



SUB IN by KNIGHT,KELLY 10:00
SUB IN by WILHELMI,KATIE 10:00
FOUL  by BRUNSON,TAYLOR 09:52

09:49 TURNOVER  by STRUM,HAYLIE
STEAL  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 09:49
MISS 3PTR by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 09:38
REBOUND OFF by WILHELMI,KATIE --
MISS JUMPER by BRUNSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 09:23

09:23 BLOCK  by RUBIE,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE(in the paint) 09:16 36-22 V 14

08:55 TURNOVER  by JONES,KAILEY
GOOD JUMPER by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE(in the paint) 08:25 38-22 V 16

08:13 38-25 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by SOLUM,AMELIA
-- ASSIST  by KAULS,LIZZIE

MISS JUMPER by BRUNSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 07:56
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KAILEY

07:47 38-27 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by KAULS,LIZZIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STRUM,HAYLIE

GOOD JUMPER by BRUNSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 07:19 40-27 V 13
07:06 MISS JUMPER by KAULS,LIZZIE

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,KAILEY
FOUL  by PETERSEN,KAALYN 07:04
SUB OUT by BRUNSON,TAYLOR 07:04
SUB IN by WISNER,ELLIE 07:04

06:59 TURNOVER  by STRUM,HAYLIE
STEAL  by WISNER,ELLIE 06:59
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,KELLY 06:51
SUB OUT by PETERSEN,KAALYN 06:51
SUB IN by PETERS,MO 06:51

06:36 40-29 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by RUBIE,JORDAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE(in the paint) 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by KAULS,LIZZIE
FOUL  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 06:06
SUB OUT by WILHELMI,KATIE 06:06
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ALINA 06:06

05:41 MISS JUMPER by RUBIE,JORDAN
BLOCK  by WISNER,ELLIE 05:41
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ALINA --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ALINA 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by KAULS,LIZZIE
05:02 TURNOVER  by KAULS,LIZZIE
05:02 SUB OUT by SOLUM,AMELIA
05:02 SUB OUT by RUBIE,JORDAN
05:02 SUB OUT by KAULS,LIZZIE
05:02 SUB IN by HERDA,ISABEL
05:02 SUB IN by HOSKING,KATE
05:02 SUB IN by ISAACSON,CHELIN

SUB OUT by KNIGHT,KELLY 05:02
SUB IN by KRAVIG,TARYN 05:02

04:57 FOUL  by STRUM,HAYLIE
TURNOVER  by KRAVIG,TARYN 04:44

04:44 STEAL  by JONES,KAILEY
04:33 40-31 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by STRUM,HAYLIE
04:07 FOUL  by JONES,KAILEY
04:07 SUB OUT by STRUM,HAYLIE
04:07 SUB IN by SOLUM,AMELIA

SUB OUT by PETERS,MO 04:07
SUB IN by PETERSEN,KAALYN 04:07
MISS 3PTR by WISNER,ELLIE 03:53
REBOUND OFF by PETERSEN,KAALYN --
GOOD JUMPER by PETERSEN,KAALYN(in the paint) 03:43 42-31 V 11



03:33 TURNOVER  by JONES,KAILEY
SUB OUT by KRAVIG,TARYN 03:33
SUB OUT by WISNER,ELLIE 03:33
SUB IN by BRUNSON,TAYLOR 03:33
SUB IN by KNIGHT,KELLY 03:33
GOOD JUMPER by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 03:17 44-31 V 13
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:15

02:53 44-33 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by HERDA,ISABEL
MISS JUMPER by PETERSEN,KAALYN 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KAILEY
FOUL  by KNIGHT,KELLY 02:28
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ALINA 02:28
SUB IN by WILHELMI,KATIE 02:28

02:28 MISS FT by HERDA,ISABEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:28 44-34 V 10 GOOD FT by HERDA,ISABEL
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,KELLY 02:27

02:27 STEAL  by HERDA,ISABEL
02:20 TURNOVER  by JONES,KAILEY

STEAL  by BRUNSON,TAYLOR 02:20
GOOD JUMPER by BRUNSON,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 02:15 46-34 V 12

01:55 46-36 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by HERDA,ISABEL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BRUNSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 01:38
REBOUND OFF by BRUNSON,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by PETERSEN,KAALYN 01:25
REBOUND OFF by PETERSEN,KAALYN --
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSEN,KAALYN(in the paint) 01:21 48-36 V 12

01:04 TURNOVER  by JONES,KAILEY
01:04 SUB OUT by HOSKING,KATE
01:04 SUB IN by RUBIE,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE(in the paint) 00:44 50-36 V 14
SUB OUT by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 00:42
SUB IN by WISNER,ELLIE 00:42

00:23 TURNOVER  by RUBIE,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by BRUNSON,TAYLOR 00:17

00:17 STEAL  by JONES,KAILEY
00:13 SUB OUT by SOLUM,AMELIA
00:13 SUB IN by MILLER,MEGAN

SUB OUT by WISNER,ELLIE 00:13
SUB OUT by WILHELMI,KATIE 00:13
SUB IN by KRAVIG,TARYN 00:13
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ALINA 00:13

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Coe Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Luther
10:00 SUB OUT by RUBIE,JORDAN
10:00 SUB OUT by JONES,KAILEY
10:00 SUB OUT by ISAACSON,CHELIN
10:00 SUB IN by STRUM,HAYLIE
10:00 SUB IN by SCHMITT,KENLIN
10:00 SUB IN by KAULS,LIZZIE

SUB OUT by KRAVIG,TARYN 10:00
SUB IN by WISNER,ELLIE 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by BRUNSON,TAYLOR 09:38 52-36 V 16

09:28 MISS JUMPER by KAULS,LIZZIE
REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,KAALYN --
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,ALINA(in the paint) 09:19 54-36 V 18
ASSIST  by KNIGHT,KELLY --

09:09 MISS JUMPER by SCHMITT,KENLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,KAALYN --



TURNOVER  by WISNER,ELLIE 08:49
08:49 STEAL  by STRUM,HAYLIE
08:43 TURNOVER  by STRUM,HAYLIE

STEAL  by WISNER,ELLIE 08:43
GOOD JUMPER by WISNER,ELLIE 08:34 56-36 V 20
FOUL  by KNIGHT,KELLY 08:19
SUB OUT by BRUNSON,TAYLOR 08:19
SUB OUT by WISNER,ELLIE 08:19
SUB OUT by PETERSEN,KAALYN 08:19
SUB IN by KRAVIG,TARYN 08:19
SUB IN by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 08:19
SUB IN by PETERS,MO 08:19

08:06 TURNOVER  by HERDA,ISABEL
STEAL  by PETERS,MO 08:06
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,ALINA 07:56
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ALINA 07:51
SUB IN by WILHELMI,KATIE 07:51

07:49 MISS LAYUP by STRUM,HAYLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PETERS,MO --
GOOD LAYUP by WILHELMI,KATIE(in the paint) 07:42 58-36 V 22

07:19 TURNOVER  by KAULS,LIZZIE
07:19 SUB OUT by HERDA,ISABEL
07:19 SUB OUT by MILLER,MEGAN
07:19 SUB OUT by KAULS,LIZZIE
07:19 SUB IN by SOLUM,AMELIA
07:19 SUB IN by HOSKING,KATE
07:19 SUB IN by ISAACSON,CHELIN

MISS LAYUP by KNIGHT,KELLY(in the paint) 06:59
-- REBOUND DEF by HOSKING,KATE

FOUL  by WILHELMI,KATIE 06:48
SUB OUT by KRAVIG,TARYN 06:48
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,KELLY 06:48
SUB OUT by PETERS,MO 06:48
SUB IN by BRUNSON,TAYLOR 06:48
SUB IN by WISNER,ELLIE 06:48
SUB IN by PETERSEN,KAALYN 06:48
FOUL  by WILHELMI,KATIE 06:43
SUB OUT by WILHELMI,KATIE 06:43
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ALINA 06:43

06:43 58-37 V 21 GOOD FT by ISAACSON,CHELIN
06:43 58-38 V 20 GOOD FT by ISAACSON,CHELIN

GOOD LAYUP by PETERSEN,KAALYN(in the paint) 06:14 60-38 V 22
ASSIST  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE --

06:11 TURNOVER  by SOLUM,AMELIA
STEAL  by PETERSEN,KAALYN 06:11
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSEN,KAALYN(in the paint) 05:47 62-38 V 24

05:47 FOUL  by ISAACSON,CHELIN
05:47 SUB OUT by SCHMITT,KENLIN
05:47 SUB IN by JONES,KAILEY

MISS FT by PETERSEN,KAALYN 05:46
REBOUND OFF by BRUNSON,TAYLOR --
GOOD JUMPER by BRUNSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 05:41 64-38 V 26

05:20 64-40 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,KAILEY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 05:09 66-40 V 26

04:47 MISS LAYUP by JONES,KAILEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,KAILEY

04:40 MISS LAYUP by JONES,KAILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE --
TURNOVER  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 04:37

04:37 STEAL  by STRUM,HAYLIE
04:37 SUB OUT by SOLUM,AMELIA
04:37 SUB IN by RUBIE,JORDAN



SUB OUT by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 04:37
SUB OUT by WISNER,ELLIE 04:37
SUB IN by KRAVIG,TARYN 04:37
SUB IN by HARVEY,MEAGAN 04:37
FOUL  by BRUNSON,TAYLOR 04:23

04:21 TURNOVER  by STRUM,HAYLIE
STEAL  by BRUNSON,TAYLOR 04:21
MISS JUMPER by BRUNSON,TAYLOR 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by RUBIE,JORDAN
04:02 MISS LAYUP by ISAACSON,CHELIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,KAILEY
03:56 MISS LAYUP by JONES,KAILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,MEAGAN --
MISS LAYUP by PETERSEN,KAALYN(in the paint) 03:45

03:45 BLOCK  by HOSKING,KATE
REBOUND OFF by BRUNSON,TAYLOR --

03:43 FOUL  by RUBIE,JORDAN
SUB OUT by PETERSEN,KAALYN 03:43
SUB IN by DANNER,ERIN 03:43
MISS FT by BRUNSON,TAYLOR 03:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BRUNSON,TAYLOR 03:42 67-40 V 27

03:42 MISS 3PTR by ISAACSON,CHELIN
REBOUND DEF by KRAVIG,TARYN --
MISS JUMPER by DANNER,ERIN(in the paint) 03:23

03:23 BLOCK  by HOSKING,KATE
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KAILEY

03:11 MISS 3PTR by RUBIE,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by KRAVIG,TARYN --
GOOD JUMPER by HARVEY,MEAGAN 02:42 69-40 V 29

02:24 69-42 V 27 GOOD JUMPER by RUBIE,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by KRAVIG,TARYN 02:24

02:24 SUB OUT by ISAACSON,CHELIN
02:24 SUB IN by MILLER,MEGAN

SUB OUT by BRUNSON,TAYLOR 02:24
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ALINA 02:24
SUB IN by LINDGREN,MAYA 02:24
SUB IN by CHMELICEK,MOLLY 02:24

02:24 69-43 V 26 GOOD FT by RUBIE,JORDAN
02:24 SUB OUT by JONES,KAILEY
02:24 SUB OUT by HOSKING,KATE
02:24 SUB IN by HERDA,ISABEL
02:24 SUB IN by SCHMITT,KENLIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:18
02:18 SUB OUT by RUBIE,JORDAN
02:18 SUB IN by MUNDAHL,CALIE

MISS 3PTR by KRAVIG,TARYN 02:01
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMITT,KENLIN

FOUL  by CHMELICEK,MOLLY 01:47
01:47 SUB OUT by STRUM,HAYLIE
01:47 SUB IN by SOLUM,AMELIA
01:47 MISS FT by MILLER,MEGAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:47 69-44 V 25 GOOD FT by MILLER,MEGAN

TURNOVER  by LINDGREN,MAYA 01:29
01:14 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DANNER,ERIN --
GOOD 3PTR by HARVEY,MEAGAN 00:51 72-44 V 28
ASSIST  by LINDGREN,MAYA --

00:38 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHMITT,KENLIN

00:32 MISS JUMPER by SCHMITT,KENLIN



BLOCK  by DANNER,ERIN 00:32
-- REBOUND OFF by SOLUM,AMELIA

00:25 MISS 3PTR by MUNDAHL,CALIE
REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,MEAGAN --


